ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD August 29, 2017

| PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, |) | |
|------------------------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|
| Complainant, |) | |
| |) | DCD 17 50 |
| V. |) | PCB 17 – 56 (Enforcement - Water) |
| GREENVILLE LIVESTOCK, INC., an Ill | linois) | , |
| Corporation, |) | |
| Respondent. |) | |

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On August 29, 2017, the parties participated in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer. Respondent has signed the settlement agreement, and the parties are waiting for signature from IEPA. If the agreement is not filed with the Board within 30 days, another status call will be set.

The parties consent to electronic service.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

Carol Webb

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on August 29, 2017, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on August 29, 2017:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

@ Consents to electronic service

PCB 2017-056 @ Claire A. Manning Brown, Hay & Stephens, LLP 205 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 P.O. Box 2459 Springfield, IL 62705-2459 PCB 2017-056 @ Rachel R. Medina Office of the Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706